TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303848

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/06/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bakken Plastics, LLC	
Street Address:	184 Hwy 59 N	
City:	Miles City	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205487	BRAWLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125935955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

scott.kareff@srz.com Email:

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1459)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release for PNC Bank, NA - Bakken Plastics, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for PNC Bank, NA - Bakken Plastics, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for PNC Bank, NA - Bakken Plastics, LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Release for PNC Bank, NA - Bakken Plastics, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0697 900288542

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of May 6, 2014, is made

by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Bakken Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Grantor"), granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including

without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto

("Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement

dated as of September 13, 2012 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the

Grantor, Brawler Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Owner"), Brawler

Industries Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Steel City Capital Funding, a

division of PNC Bank, National Association, the lenders party thereto and the Agent;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on December 24, 2012 at Reel 4928, Frame 0328; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks were subsequently assigned to Owner and Owner is

currently the sole owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7384336v.3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0698** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: Kay Myrphy

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0699

STATE OF	Xas)
COUNTY OF	Dallas) ss.)

On this 6 day of 6 day, 2014, before me personal came Kay Murphy, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Vice Presdient of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to execute such document.

Julie Pugh
Commission Expires
09-24-2017

Notary Public

Notary's printed name:

My commission expires: 9 - 34, $20 \cdot 7$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0700

EXHIBIT A

That certain trademark registration (registered as of November 24, 1998) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office known as "Brawler" (Reg. No. 2,205,487).

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0701